

City of East Grand Forks

600 DeMers Ave • P.O. Box 373 • East Grand Forks, MN 56721 218-773-2483 • 218-773-9728 fax www.eastgrandforks.net

November 19, 2010



REGIONAL HEARING CLERK
U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AGENCY

U.S. EPA
Fines and Penalties
Cincinnati Finance Center
P.O. Box 979077
St. Louis, MO 63197-9000

Re: City of East Grand Forks, Minnesota

Civil Penalty under Section 113(d) of the Clean Air Act.

Docket No.: CAA-05-2011-0007 Billing Document No.: 2751103A007

To Whom It May Concern:

We are submitting to you a Cashier's Check in the amount of \$42,000.00 for the payment of a civil penalty from the City of East Grand Forks, Minnesota.

City of East Grand Forks, Minnesota. 600 Demers Ave East Grand Forks, Minnesota 56721

In Paragraph No. 23 of the Consent Agreement and Final Order the address for the facility is incorrectly referenced as 11801 2nd Street NE and the correct address is 801 2nd Street NE.

Sincerely,

Scott Huizenga City Administrator

Enc

cc. Regional Hearing Clerk (E-19J) Greg Chomycia (SC-5J) Robert S. Guenther (C-14J)